

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

11 MAR 13 PM 2:32

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY ca
DEPUTY

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II**

NO. 40936-4

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

vs.

ARNETTE ELAINE AULIS,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Superior Court of Lewis County

STATE'S RESPONSE BRIEF

**LEWIS COUNTY
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY**
Law and Justice Center
345 W. Main St. 2nd Floor
Chehalis WA 98532
360-740-1240

By: 

J. BRADLEY MEAGHER, WSBA 18685
Chief Criminal Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. The charging document contained all the elements of the
crime.....2

II. The defendant/appellant has shown no prejudice.....6

III. The defendant was not denied her right to a jury trial.
She waived7

IV. The Court of Appeals should not reverse its ruling in
State v. Pierce.....9

V. Finding of fact no. 3 is supported by the record.
The defendant knew the items she trafficked were
Stolen.....10

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Cases

Auburn v. Brooke, 119 Wn.2d 623, 836 P.2d 212 (1992).....2, 3, 5
State v. Gunwall, 106 Wn.2d. 54, 720 P.2d 808 (1986).....8
State v Kjorsvik, 117 Wn.2d 93, 102, 812 P.2d 86 (1991).....2, 3
State v. Stegall, 124 Wn.2d 719, 881 P.2d 979 (1994).....9, 10

Washington Court of Appeals Cases

State v. Greathouse, 113 Wn.App. 889, 56 P.3d 569 (2002)3
State v. Pierce, 134 Wn.App. 763, 142 P.3d 610 (2006).....9, 10
State v. Sloan, 149 Wn.App. 736, 205 P.3rd 172 (2009).....4, 5
State v. Woo Won Choi, 55 Wn.App. 895, 781 P.2d 505
(1989).....9

Statutes

RCW 9A.82.010(16)..... 3
RCW 9A.82.010(19)..... 4
RCW 9A.82.050(2)..... 3
